International Commercial Dispute Resolution 2022

Answer Count: 8

1. Were the aims and expected learning outcomes of the course
made clear to you?

Were the aims and expected learning

outcomes of the course made clear to Number of
you? Responses
Not at all 0 (0.0%) 5
More or less 1 (12.5%)
To a great extent 4 (50.0%)
Completely 3 (37.5%)
Total 8 (100.0%) 4

3_

24

14

O_

More or less Completely
Not at all To a great extent

Comment

Whilst the explanatory document of the course was a bit summary, the first class made sure to properly clarify all of the
objectives the teachers had for the class.



2. Did the course meet your expectations?

Did the course meet your Number of
expectations? Responses
Not at all 0 (0.0%)
More or less 2 (25.0%) 5
To a great extent 2 (25.0%)
Completely 4 (50.0%)
Total 8 (100.0%)

4

3,

2-

14

O,

More or less Completely
Not at all To a great extent

Comment

This was both a satisfactory introduction to arbitration, a good source of tools to learn how to engage with it, and a well
pedagogically designed interactive format.

3. Were the amount of reading materials adequate for the course?
(would you have preferred more or less reading materials)

Were the amount of reading materials
adequate for the course? (would you

have preferred more or less reading Number of
materials) Responses e
Adequate 8 (100.0%)
Would have preferred more 0 (0.0%)
Would have preferred less 0 (0.0%)
Total 8 (100.0%) 3
6
4
2,
04 . ‘
Adequate Would have pref... Would have pref...
Comment

Would be useful to have a course book, like a book specifically written for this course. For example, it was hard to find
information useful from an arbitrators point of view - most texts are written to help the parties seeking information



4. Were the reading materials relevant and helpful?

Were the reading materials Number of

relevant and helpful? Responses

Not at all 0 (0.0%)

More or less 0 (0.0%) 8
To a great extent 6 (75.0%)

Completely 2 (25.0%)

Total 8 (100.0%)

0 T T

More or less Completely
Not at all To a great extent

5. Did the mock mediation contribute to your learning experience?

Did the mock mediation contribute to Number of
your learning experience? Responses
Not at all 1(12.5%)
More or less 3 (37.5%) 5
To a great extent 0 (0.0%)
Completely 4 (50.0%)
Total 8 (100.0%)

44

3

2,

1

o

More or less Completely
Not at all To a great extent

Comment

The mock mediation allowed for a brief setting to quickly experience the difficulties of negotiation and how clashing views
can be made to reconcile through discourse, which is easily discussed through theory but needed to live in practice in my
opinion.



6. Did the mock arbitration contribute to your learning experience?

Did the mock arbitration contribute to Number of

your learning experience? Responses
Not at all 0 (0.0%)
More or less 1 (12.5%) 8
To a great extent 1 (12.5%)
Completely 6 (75.0%)
Total 8 (100.0%)

6

4

2

O,

More or less Completely
Not at all To a great extent

Comment

The mock arbitration was undoubtedly the key point in learning for the course as it forced the putting into practice of a lot of
what was read and learned throughout the semester.

7. Was the amount of lectures appropriate (would you have
preferred more or less)?

Was the amount of lectures appropriate
(would you have preferred more or less) Number of
?

? Responses

Would have preferred more 1(12.5%) 6

It was appropriate 5 (62.5%)

Would have preferred less 2 (25.0%)

Total 8 (100.0%) <
4
34
2,
1
04

Would have pref... It was appropri... Would have pref...
Comment

There were some matters which felt needed to be slightly rushed due to the constrained learning time. I am however
between appropriate and preferring more, as excessively more lectures could have rather overloaded the amount of
information given. I believe more seminar-style classes which would have been more discussion & live question based could
have profited the pedagogical process at certain intervals.



8. Were the lectures

relevant and helpful?

Were the lectures relevant and Number of

helpful? Responses

Not at all 0 (0.0%)

More or less 2 (25.0%) 5

To a great extent 2 (25.0%)

Completely 4 (50.0%)

Total 8 (100.0%)
4
3,
2,
1
0,

Comment

Not at all

More or less

To a great extent

Completely

All the lectures were relevant, however the order of them could be shifted slightly to better accompany the time periods of

work for the mock arbitration.

9. What is your overall impression of the lectures?

What is your overall impression of

the lectures?

Number of
Responses

Unsatisfactory
Satisfactory
Good
Excellent
Total

0 (0.0%)
1 (12.5%)
3 (37.5%)
4 (50.0%)
8 (100.0%)

Unsatisfactory

Satisfactory

Good

Excellent



Comment

The different lecturing styles of the three professors and the guest lecturer allowed for a variety throughout the semester
which was interesting.

10. Was the workload of the course appropriate for a 10-week
course?

Was the workload of the course Number of
appropriate for a 10-week course? Responses
Too much 1 (12.5%)
Appropriate 6 (75.0%) 8-
Too little 1 (12.5%)
Total 8 (100.0%)
6
4
2
O,
Too much Appropriate Too little
Comment

The picture painted to us the first days of the course was so much worse then what we actually had to do



11. How many hours per week did you typically spend on

course-related study and work?

How many hours per week did you
typically spend on course-related study Number of

and work? Responses
1-5 hours 1 (12.5%)
5-10 hours 3 (37.5%)
10-20 hours 1 (12.5%)
20-40 hours 3 (37.5%)
Over 40 hours 0 (0.0%)

Total 8 (100.0%)

Sha

2.5

139

0.5

5-10 hours 20-40 hours
1-5 hours 10-20 hours Qver 40 hours

12. Was the level of work related to the memo assignment

appropriate?
Was the level of work related to the Number of
memo assighment appropriate? Responses
Too much 1(12.5%)
Appropriate 7 (87.5%) g
Too little 0 (0.0%)
Total 8 (100.0%)
6,
4
2,
0+ T
Too much Appropriate Too little
Comment

The memo felt very open-ended which allowed for as much work as the student wished for to be put into it.



13. Was the level of difficulty in the final exam appropriate?

Was the level of difficulty in the final Number of
exam appropriate? Responses
Too difficult 1 (14.3%)
Appropriate 6 (85.7%) 8
Too easy 0 (0.0%)
Total 7 (100.0%)
6
44
2,
0+ T
Too difficult Appropriate Too easy
Comment

I am unable to answer this without having seen a result and knowing what was expected compared to the effort put in.

14. Do you think that you have acquired knowledge and skills in the
course that will be useful to you?

Do you think that you have acquired
knowledge and skills in the course that
will be useful to you?

Number of
Responses

Not at all

No, probably not
More or less

Yes, to a great extent
Yes, fully

Total

0 (0.0%) o
0 (0.0%)

0 (0.0%)

2 (25.0%)

6 (75.0%)

8 (100.0%) 6-

T T
No, probably not Yes, to a great extent

Not at all More or less Yes, fully



15. How has the administration of the course worked?

How has the administration of the Number of
course worked? Responses
Good 5 (62.5%)
Satisfactory 3 (37.5%) 6
Bad 0 (0.0%)
Total 8 (100.0%)
5,
4_
34
24
1
0+ T
Good Satisfactory Bad
Comment

There is no better admin then Alva

16. Would you recommend the course to other students?

Would you recommend the course to Number of

other students? Responses
Yes 8 (100.0%)
No 0 (0.0%) 10
Total 8 (100.0%)
8-
6,
4l
2 -
0+ T
Yes No
Comment

I would absolutely recommend this course to any other students interested in law, regardless of their knowledge of
arbitration or international commerce, as a great showcase of alternate judicial systems and how they function.



17. Any other comment or suggestion for the future?

Any other comment or suggestion Number of

for the future? Responses

Yes 0 (0.0%)

No 8 (100.0%) 10—

Total 8 (100.0%)

Yes



